
13% of the bridges/26% OF THE STATES/ 50.2 % 
OF THE LAND MASS 

2010 First WBPP Meeting, Sacramento 

2011 National Bridge Preservation Meeting St Louis 

2012 Vancouver WA 



All I did was say yes and then 

• Chair of the WBPP 

• Member of the BPETG 

• AASHTO SCOM BTWG 

• Steering Committee Pacific Northwest Bridge 
Maintenance Seminar 

• Two committees of the National Bridge 
Conference.  

• Presenting at the Western Bridge Engineers 
Seminar 



BRIDGE PRESERVATION ACTIVITY 
MATRIX  

Deck Joints: Clean, Reseal, or Replace Reduces superstructure and substructure deterioration 

Subcategory  Benefit Supporting States State Contact Vendor Contact 

1A 
Joints as part of an 
overlay project  

Cost effective to address joints with 
overlay projects.  

AZ, WA, UT, MT, ID, 
NM, OR, NV, WY     

1B 

Prioritized joint projects 
due to safety concern or 
leaking joints. Safety and minimizing deterioration  

WA, CO, CA, OR, 
NM, NV, HI     

1C Routine Maintenance Cost Savings, slows deterioration WA, ID     

1D 

Eliminate or minimize 
joints on new 
construction.  

Reduces long term preservation cost 
and reduces chloride contamination of 
sub and superstructure elements.  

WA, AZ, CA, ID, UT, 
OR, NV, WY, HI     

1E 
Eliminate Joints on Older 
Bridges 

Reduces long term preservation cost 
and reduces chloride contamination of 
sub and superstructure elements.  ID, NM, UT, NV, WY     



WESTERN BRIDGE PRESERVATION PARTNERSHIP 

Contact List (4/18/2013) 
Last Name First Name Title Agency Work Phone Cell Email 

Pratt Richard A. Chief Bridge Engineer Alaska DOT 907-465-8890   richard.pratt@alaska.gov 

Blohm Rod   Alaska DOT     rod.blohm@alaska.gov 

Vigue Mike   Alaska DOT     mike.vigue@alaska.gov 

Bhattacharyya Chayan Senior Bridge Engineer Arizona DOT     cbhattacharyya@azdot.gov 

Peng Chen   Arizona DOT     pchen@azdot.gov 

Newton Barton State Bridge Engineer California DOT 916-227-8843 916-997-8188 barton.newton@dot.ca.gov 

Johnson Mike Bridge Program Manager California DOT 916-227-8768   michael_b_johnson@dot.ca.gov 

Nord Mark Bridge Asset Management Engineer Colorado DOT 303-512-4073   mark.nord@dot.state.co.us 

Laipply Joshua Bridge Engineer Colorado DOT 303-757-9309 joshua.laipply@state.co.us 

Croswell Lynn Bridge Inspection Engineer Colorado DOT 303-757-9188   lynn.crosswell@dot.state.co.us 

Richard Cole Database & Applications Manager Colorado DOT 303-757-9068   cole.richards@dot.state.co.us 

Ahmad Anwar Bridge Preservation Engineer FHWA     anwar.ahmad@dot.gov 

Lehmann Debbie Bridge Engineer FHWA Washington     debbie.lehmann@dot.gov 

Kolle Greg Bridge Engineer FHWA California Division     greg.kolle@dot.gov 

Galicianao Domingo Bridge Engineer FHWA Hawaii Division 808-541-2302 808-778-5605 domingo.galicinao@dot.gov 

mailto:richard.pratt@alaska.gov
mailto:rod.blohm@alaska.gov
mailto:mike.vigue@alaska.gov
mailto:cbhattacharyya@azdot.gov
mailto:pchen@azdot.gov
mailto:barton.newton@dot.ca.gov
mailto:michael_b_johnson@dot.ca.gov
mailto:mark.nord@dot.state.co.us
mailto:joshua.laipply@state.co.us
mailto:lynn.crosswell@dot.state.co.us
mailto:cole.richards@dot.state.co.us
mailto:anwar.ahmad@dot.gov
mailto:debbie.lehmann@dot.gov
mailto:greg.kolle@dot.gov
mailto:domingo.galicinao@dot.gov


Deck Matrix 

 



GOALS 

• Meet new people. (Peer exchange, roundtable) 

• Learn something new and take it home and use it. 

• Speak up and tell us what you need from this 
partnership and/or if you are doing something new or 
different let us know.  

• Become more active in the partnership 

• Volunteer for a subcommittee or office 

• Volunteer to make a presentation at the National 
Bridge Preservation Conference. 

• Have Fun 

 



MY Goals 

• Develop a Succession Plan 

• Establish Committees with Committee Leads 

• Find volunteers to make presentations at the 
NBPP next year in Orlando FL 

• A WBPP understanding of “A State of Good 
Repair” 

• More attendees at monthly teleconference 1st 
Wednesday of the month, 11 AM Pacific 

• Local Agency Scholarships 



Thank You 

 


